

CITY OF CHICAGO

ALD. CHRIS TALIAFERRO Chairman * * * *

Phone: (312) 744-8805

COMMITTEE ON POLICE AND FIRE

City Hall, Room 305 121 N. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

AMENDED

COMMITTEE ON POLICE AND FIRE

Tuesday, May 14th, 2024

In-Person Meeting

12:00 P.M.

MEETING SUMMARY

ltem 1	O2024-0007754 - Amendment of Municipal Code Titles 2 and 4 by adding new Section 2-36-520 and new Chapter 4-24 regarding lithium-ion battery safety standards for micromobility devices <i>(Re-referral to License Committee)</i>
Item 2	A2024-009250-Appointment of Anthony Driver, Jr. as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability
Item 3	A2024-0009251-Appointment of Aaron Gottlieb as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability
Item 4	A2024-0009252-Appointment of Abierre Minor as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability
Item 5	A2024-0009253-Appointment of Kelly Presley as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability
Item 7	A2024-0009255-Appointment of Remel Terry as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability
Item 8	A2024-0009256-Appointment of Sandra Wortham as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability
	Passed in Committee May 14th, 2024

Item 6 A2024-0009254-Appointment of Angel Rubi Navarijo as commissioner of Chicago Community Commission for Public Safety and Accountability

Held in Committee May 14th, 2024

CLETzeg.

Chris Taliaferro, Chairman Committee on Police and Fire